
CORRIGENDA

Corrigendum to Council Regulation (EC) No 479/2008 of 29 April 2008 on the common organisation of the
market in wine, amending Regulations (EC) No 1493/1999, (EC) No 1782/2003, (EC) No 1290/2005, (EC)

No 3/2008 and repealing Regulations (EEC) No 2392/86 and (EC) No 1493/1999

(Official Journal of the European Union L 148 of 6 June 2008)

On page 40, Article 128(2):

for: ‘2. Regulation (EC) No 2392/86 and Chapters I and II of Title V, Title VI, Articles 24 and 80 …’,

read: ‘2. Regulation (EEC) No 2392/86 and Chapters I and II of Title V, Title VI, Articles 18 and 70 …’.

Corrigendum to Council Regulation (EC) No 71/2008 of 20 December 2007 setting up the Clean Sky Joint
Undertaking

(Official Journal of the European Union L 30 of 4 February 2008)

In the title of the Regulation, both on the cover and on page 1:

for: ‘Council Regulation (EC) No 71/2007 of 20 December 2007 …’,

read: ‘Council Regulation (EC) No 71/2008 of 20 December 2007 …’.

EN15.8.2008 Official Journal of the European Union L 220/35


